(Rev.6-93)	fr.	00	-21-1998	U.S. DEPARTME	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB NO. 0551-0011 (sep.4/96	RECC			HEET	
WSGH FORM 23 (rev. 2/98	8)				
To the Honorable C	Commissioner of Paten.	10	0797750	ned original documents or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveyin	ng party(ies)		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)	
		Name: UNITRODE CORPORATION		305 305	
Barry Male		Internal Address:		6 u	
					. 5 0 0
			Street Address:7 Co	ontinental Boulevard	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No		Sheet Adultas. <u>7 - C</u>			
3. Nature of conveya	ince:				
[X] Assignment	[] Merger		City: <u>Merrimack</u>	StateNew Hampshire	Zip <u>03054</u>
[] Security Agree	ement [] Change of Nar	me			
[] Other			Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Execution Date: Aug	gust 4, 1998				
4 Application number	er(s) or patent number(s):				
4. Application liamot					
	being filed together with	a new applicat	tion, the execution date of	the application is: <u>August 4, 1998</u>	
If this document is		a new applicat		the application is: <u>August 4, 1998</u>	
		a new applicat	tion, the execution date of B. Patent No		
If this document is	ution No.(s)		B. Patent No	.(s)	
If this document is A. Patent Applica	ution No.(s)	Additional num	B. Patent No bers attached? [] Yes [X	(s) (] No	
If this document is A. Patent Applica 5. Name and address	ution No.(s)	Additional num	B. Patent No bers attached? [] Yes [X	.(s)	
If this document is A. Patent Applica 5. Name and address concerning docume	ation No.(s) s of party to whom corres ent should be mailed:	Additional num pondence	B. Patent No bers attached? [] Yes [X	.(s) [] No plications and patents involved: [1]	
If this document is A. Patent Applica 5. Name and address concerning docume Weingarten,	ution No.(s) s of party to whom corres ent should be mailed: . Schurgin, Gagnebin & H	Additional num pondence	 B. Patent No bers attached? [] Yes [X 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed 	.(s) [] No pplications and patents involved: [1] 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
If this document is A. Patent Applica 5. Name and address concerning docume Weingarten, Ten Post Of Boston, Mas	ation No.(s) s of party to whom corres ent should be mailed: . Schurgin, Gagnebin & H ifice Square ssachusetts 02109	Additional num pondence	 B. Patent No bers attached? [] Yes [X 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed 	.(s) [] No plications and patents involved: [1]	
If this document is A. Patent Applica 5. Name and address concerning docume Weingarten, Ten Post Of Boston, Mas 19/1998 DHGUYEN 00000	ution No.(s) s of party to whom corres ent should be mailed: . Schurgin, Gagnebin & H ffice Square ssachusetts 02109 0181 09133051	Additional num pondence	 B. Patent No bers attached? [] Yes [X 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed 	.(s) [] No pplications and patents involved: [1] 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> we charged to deposit account	
If this document is A. Patent Applica 5. Name and address concerning docume Weingarten, Ten Post Of	ation No.(s) s of party to whom corres ent should be mailed: . Schurgin, Gagnebin & H ifice Square ssachusetts 02109	Additional num pondence	 B. Patent No bers attached? [] Yes [X 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 	.(s) [] No pplications and patents involved: [1] 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> we charged to deposit account	
If this document is A. Patent Applica 5. Name and address concerning docume Weingarten, Ten Post Of Boston, Mas 19/1998 DHGUYEN 0000	ution No.(s) s of party to whom corres ent should be mailed: . Schurgin, Gagnebin & H ffice Square ssachusetts 02109 0181 09133051	Additional num pondence layes LLP	 B. Patent No bers attached? [] Yes [X 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 	.(s) [] No pplications and patents involved: [1] 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> we charged to deposit account mber:	
If this document is A. Patent Applica 5. Name and address concerning docume Weingarten, Ten Post Of Boston, Mas 19/1998 DHGUYEN 0000 FC:581 9. Statement and sign	ation No.(s) s of party to whom corres ent should be mailed: . Schurgin, Gagnebin & H ffice Square ssachusetts 02109 10181 09133051 40.00 0P	Additional num pondence layes LLP DO NG	 B. Patent No bers attached? [] Yes [X] 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate of Control of the second se	(s) (I No plications and patents involved: [1] 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> we charged to deposit account mber: copy of this page if paying by dep	Dosit account)
If this document is A. Patent Applica 5. Name and address concerning docume Weingarten, Ten Post Of Boston, Mas 19/1998 DNGUYEN 0000 FC:581 9. Statement and sign To the best of my knowle	ation No.(s) s of party to whom corres ent should be mailed: . Schurgin, Gagnebin & H ffice Square ssachusetts 02109 10181 09133051 40.00 DP	Additional num pondence layes LLP DO NO	 B. Patent No bers attached? [] Yes [X 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate of COT USE THIS SPACE 	(s) (I) No plications and patents involved: [1] 3.41)\$40.00 we charged to deposit account mber: copy of this page if paying by dep ched copy is a true copy of the original	Dosit account)
If this document is A. Patent Applica 5. Name and address concerning docume Weingarten, Ten Post Of Boston, Mas 19/1998 DHGUYEN 0000 7C:581 9. Statement and sign	ation No.(s) s of party to whom corres ent should be mailed: . Schurgin, Gagnebin & H ffice Square ssachusetts 02109 (0181 09133051 40.00 OP hature. edge and belief, the foregoing 36,699	Additional num pondence layes LLP DO NO	 B. Patent No bers attached? [] Yes [X 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate of COT USE THIS SPACE 	(s) (I No plications and patents involved: [1] 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> we charged to deposit account mber: copy of this page if paying by dep	Dosit account)
If this document is A. Patent Applica 5. Name and address concerning docume Weingarten, Ten Post Of Boston, Mas 19/1998 DNSUYEN 0000 FC:581 9. Statement and sign To the best of my knowle James F. Thompson	ation No.(s) s of party to whom correstent should be mailed: . Schurgin, Gagnebin & H ffice Square ssachusetts 02109 0181 09133051 40.00 OP ature. edge and belief, the foregoing 36,699 Registration No.	Additional num pondence layes LLP DO NO	 B. Patent No bers attached? [] Yes [X 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate of COT USE THIS SPACE 	(s) (I) No populations and patents involved: [1] 3.41)\$40.00 we charged to deposit account mber: copy of this page if paying by deposit ched copy is a true copy of the original the ched copy is a true copy of the original Date	Dosit account)
If this document is A. Patent Applica 5. Name and address concerning docume Weingarten, Ten Post Of Boston, Mas 19/1998 DNGUYEN 0000 FC:581 9. Statement and sign To the best of my knowle James F. Thompson	ation No.(s) s of party to whom corres ent should be mailed: . Schurgin, Gagnebin & H ffice Square ssachusetts 02109 10181 09133051 40.00 0P hature. edge and belief, the foregoing 	Additional num pondence layes LLP DO NO g information is to (B. Patent No bers attached? [] Yes [X 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate of the second s	(s) (I) No populations and patents involved: [1] 3.41)\$40.00 we charged to deposit account mber: copy of this page if paying by deposit ched copy is a true copy of the original (1) ched copy is a true copy of the original (1) Date nent: [3] rmation to:	Dosit account)
If this document is A. Patent Applica 5. Name and address concerning docume Weingarten, Ten Post Of Boston, Mas 19/1998 DNGJYEN 0000 FC:581 9. Statement and sign To the best of my knowle James F. Thompson	ation No.(s) s of party to whom corres ent should be mailed: . Schurgin, Gagnebin & H ffice Square ssachusetts 02109 10181 09133051 40.00 0P hature. edge and belief, the foregoing 	Additional num pondence layes LLP DO NO g information is the Signature including cover s	 B. Patent No bers attached? [] Yes [X 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate of the second second	(s) (I No plications and patents involved: [1] 3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account mber: copy of this page if paying by dep ched copy is a true copy of the original ched copy is a true copy of the original Date nent: [3]	Dosit account)

REEL: 9388 FRAME: 0044

<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Barry Male, residing at 29 Day Street South, West Granby, CT 06090, hereby sell and assign to UNITRODE CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation having a principal place of business at 7 Continental Boulevard, Merrimack, New Hampshire 03054, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of trade secret and copyright, in all works associated therewith, along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to my invention in

MOTOR SPEED CONTROL USING FIXED-DURATION TORQUE BURSTS

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor executed by me on \underline{Aug} . $\underline{\mathcal{U}}$ (99%) and identified as Attorney Docket No. UNIIC-128XX, and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself and my executors and administrators that I will, at the expense of said UNITRODE CORPORATION, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and reexamination applications, execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said UNITRODE CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to UNITRODE CORPORATION, its successors and assigns. UNIIC-128XX

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

Witnes PAMELA M. CAVICCHIO, Notary Public My Commission Expires December 3, 2002

124396

Date: <u>Aug 4, 1998</u> Date: <u>Manat 4, 1998</u>

RECORDED: 08/13/1998